

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 20084, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Lee's Summit Parks and Recreation Department for parking area entry usage, at no cost to the County.

RESOLUTION NO. 20084, February 11, 2019

INTRODUCED BY Tony Miller, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Director of Parks + Rec desires to enter into an intergovernmental agreement with the City of Lee's Summit Parks and Recreation Department for access across the County's parking lot adjacent to the Longview Community Center for the City's maintenance vehicles; and,

WHEREAS, a Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Lee's Summit and the County will allow the Parks + Rec Department to utilize the parking lot at the Community Center for their annual Trip the Lights' bicycle event; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Lee's Summit Parks and Recreation Department has agreed to the costshare of future maintenance and improvements to the County's parking area; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Parks + Rec recommends the execution of an intergovernmental agreement with the City of Lee's Summit; now therefore,

re of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive
e attached Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of
ective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
solution, Resolution No. 20084 of February 11, 2019, was Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as
ays0
sent2
Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature